

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s). 62 6 8 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 29/ 4 / 2 0 0 6 in CRL. R E V . No.2 4 3 2 / 2 0 0 3
of The HIGH COURT OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

SANG E E T A GAUR

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

DE S RA J DHING R A & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DAL V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misr a, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Ran a, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shar m a, Adv.

Mr. Suma n Kr. Divak a r, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Ku m a r Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaur av Agraw al, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw

the special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed

as

withdrawn.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master